Company’s financial position. 

3. DIVIDEND & RESERVES 
Your Directors do not recommend any dividend for the year ended 31st March, 2022 and no    
amount was transferred to Reserves. 

4. SHARE CAPITAL 

The paid up Equity Share Capital as on 31st March, 2022 is Rs. 21,68,17,710/- (Rupees Twenty-
One Crore Sixty- Eight Lakhs  Seventeen Thousand Seven Hundred and Ten Only) divided into  

2,16,81,771 (Two Crores Sixteen Lakhs Eighty-one Thousands Seven Hundred and Seventy-One) 
Equity Shares of the face value of Rs. 10/- each. 
During the year under review, the Company has not issued any shares with or without